



ACP-100^{Q&As}

Jira Administrator

Pass Atlassian ACP-100 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/acp-100.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Atlassian
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

Your project is configured as follows:

several issue types, components and versions a single, simple unique workflow – OPEN --> IN PROGRESS --> DONE
Fix Version(s) can be set on the transition to IN PROGRESS Component(s) are required and new issues are automatically assigned to component leads all component leads are members of the Administrators project role

Now you have to implement the following requirements:

an affected version needs to be added to the issue upon creation only component leads can choose or add a fix version when the issue is transitioned to IN PROGRESS

What two configurations are prerequisites to meet the requirements? (Choose two.)

- A. Ensure Affects Versions/s is required in the used field configurations and on the correct screen.
- B. Add a condition limiting execution to the Administrators role to the IN PROGRESS transition and require Fix Version/s to be set.
- C. Ensure Component/s, Affects Versions/s, and Fix Version/s are required in the used field configurations.
- D. Ensure that only members of the Administrators project role have Resolve Issues permission.
- E. Add a condition limiting execution to the IN PROGRESS transition to the current assignee.

Correct Answer: DE

QUESTION 2

Some of your project owners would like to make their projects publicly accessible over the Internet. These projects will not require login.

You could support this by allowing read-only anonymous access to the projects.

Which two additional factors should you take into consideration when setting this up? (Choose two.)

- A. Anonymous users could see other users\' names.
- B. Anonymous users could export all issues from Jira.
- C. Licensed users might accidentally comment anonymously rather than logging in first.
- D. Internet search engines could index data.
- E. Anonymous users could find a full list of all your projects.
- F. Spam bots could add comments.

Correct Answer: BD



QUESTION 3

Critical production bugs in a Jira Software project are hidden with an issue security scheme that has a single security level.

Only project administrators are listed in the security level and granted the Set Issue Security permission.

A new requirement states that a few other Jira Core users, who have Browse Projects permission, should be able to see the hidden issues. These users will vary per issue and be selected from across various groups.

What needs to be added to the security level?

- A. Application access
- B. User custom field value
- C. Group custom field value
- D. Project role
- E. Single Users
- F. Group

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://confluence.atlassian.com/adminjiracloud/configuring-issue-level-security776636711.html>

QUESTION 4

Managers want to ensure that every issue in Jira always has an assignee. Which change will definitely meet this requirement?

- A. Update post functions to set the assignee appropriately at each workflow transition.
- B. Set Default Assignee to Project Lead in every project.
- C. Use components for automatic assignment in every project.
- D. Make the assignee required on workflow transition screens.
- E. Make the assignee required through field configurations.
- F. Set the global option "Allow unassigned issues" to OFF.

Correct Answer: A

Reference: <https://community.atlassian.com/t5/Answers-Developer-Questions/Conditional-Post-Function/qaq-p/561594>

QUESTION 5



You are prompted to perform a re-index after you have made configuration changes to a very large Jira instance.

Which reason would justify re-indexing only a project instead of a full re-index of the instance?

- A. Workflow changes were limited to the project's unique workflow.
- B. Time tracking was modified for the project.
- C. Only custom fields used by the project were modified.
- D. Only project users would be affected by the re-index.

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://confluence.atlassian.com/adminjiraserver079/search-indexing-950288998.html>

[Latest ACP-100 Dumps](#)

[ACP-100 Study Guide](#)

[ACP-100 Braindumps](#)